
to be used after gender (for adjectives) adjectives ending

M (inanimate) é/í

F á/í

N dobrá / moderní

velcí CÍ

dobří ŘÍ

dlouzí ZÍ

hluší ŠÍ

mladí DÍ

bohatí TÍ

hubení NÍ

milí, slabí… +Í

NOMINATIVE PLURAL

nominative is a subject case; it 

is not used after verbs (as on 

object), but as a subject 

(usualy the verbs goes after 

nominative, but it does not 

have to)

forms in greyscale: not that 

important/frequent

M (animate)

dobré / moderní



nouns endings

autobusy, telefony, klouby

doktorky, pacientky

piva, kina, divadla A

čaje, počítače

restaurace, nemocnice, kanceláře

moře, letiště

bolesti, kosti, místnosti I

nádraží, náměstí Í

kluci, dědečci, zpěváci, Slováci CI

doktoři, partneři ŘI

ZI

ŠI

sousedi, kamarádi DI

piráti TI

NI

lékaři, fotbalisti, specialisti, Němci +I

učitelé, přátelé +É

synové, Norové, Dánové, Rusové +OVÉ

NOMINATIVE PLURAL

Y

E



comment

masculines inanimates with hard ending

typical feminines (-a ending)

typical neutres

masculines inanimates with soft ending

other feminines (except for KOST type)

other neutres (except for NÁDRAŽÍ)

feminines ending with -ST

neutres like NÁDRAŽÍ

K > CI (Ma nouns ending with K)

R > ŘI (Ma nouns ending with R)

H > ZI (Ma nouns ending with H)

CH > ŠI (Ma nouns ending with CH)

soft + ISTA ending masculine animates

TEL ending masculine animates

one sylable masculine animates (people only), mostly nationalities

NOTE: if you use +I one-sylable nationalities (Rusi, Noři, Dáni), it is disrespectful

NOMINATIVE PLURAL

+I


